College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

UNIWERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER

Campus Resources

Admissions Office

Advising — Center for Undergraduate Exploration & Advising

(CUE & A)
Pre-Architecture and Undeclared Advising

Advising — Business School

Advising — College of Architecture and Planning (CAP)
Advising — College of Arts and Media (CAM)
Advising — College of Liberal Arts and Sciences (CLAS)

Advising — College of Engineering, Design and Computing
Advising — Health Professions

Advising — School of Education & Human Development

Advising — School of Public Affairs

Criminal Justice and Public Service undergraduate majors
Anschutz Medical Campus

campus operator

Auraria Early Learning Center

campus childcare, toddler through kindergarten

Auraria Events Center

Bookstore (Tivoli Station)

Bursar’s Office

tuition and other fees
Campus Police

Dial 911 for emergencies
Campus Village at Auraria
student housing

Career Center

Case Management

Counseling Center
personal counseling

CU Online Helpdesk (Canvas)
Dean’s Office (CLAS)

Disability Resources and Services

Center for Identity and Inclusion
American Indian SS: 303-315-1882
Asian American SS: 303-315-1879
Black SS: 303-315-1881

Latinx SS: 303-315-1878
Experiential Learning Center
internships & cooperative education

Financial Aid & Scholarships Office
Foreign Language Placement Testing
LGBTQ Student Services

Graduate School (Downtown Campus)

Health Center at Auraria
immunization records and health plans

University Honors and Leadership Program (UHL)

SCB 1007

SCB 1113

1475 Lawrence St
4t Floor

CU Building 2" Floor
AR 177
NC 1030

NC 3034
NC 3002
LSC 701

LSC 500

13001 E. 17t PI.
Aurora, CO 80045

950 9th Street

Auraria Events Center

TV, 15T & 2NP floor

SCB 5123
AD 110

TV 227

TV 339

TV 227

TV 454

NC 5014

SCB 2116

SCB 2007

TV 260

SCB 5105
PL 115
TV 213

LSC 1251

PL 150

1047 Ninth Street Park

303-315-2601

303-315-1940

303-315-8000

303-315-1000
303-315-7400
303-315-7100

303-315-7170
303-315-7536
303-315-6300

303-315-2228
303-724-5000

303-556- 3188

303-556-8336

303-556-4286

303-315-1800

303-556-5000
(Police Dispatch)

303-573-5272

303-315-4000

303-315-7306
303-315-7270

303-315-3700
303-315-7000

303-315-3510

303-315-1880

303-315-4000

303-315-5969
303-315-7234
303-556-6333
303-315-2183

303-556-2525

303-315-7838


http://www.ucdenver.edu/admissions/Pages/index.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/asac/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/asac/Pages/default.aspx
https://business.ucdenver.edu/current-students/undergraduate-advising
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/ArchitecturePlanning/StudentResources/Advising/Pages/ADVISING-101.aspx
https://artsandmedia.ucdenver.edu/
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/advising/
https://engineering.ucdenver.edu/current-students/academic-advising
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/health-professions-programs/advising
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/SchoolOfEducation/CurrentStudents/Pages/StudentServicesCenter.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/SPA/Academics/programs/CriminalJustice/Bachelors/Pages/StudentAdvising.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/anschutz/Pages/landing.aspx
http://www.ahec.edu/for-campus-faculty-staff/early-learning-center/
http://www.aurariabooks.com/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/CostsAndFinancing/StudentBilling/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.ahec.edu/services-departments/police
http://www.campusvillagedenver.com/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/careercenter/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/care/case/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/counseling-center/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.cuonline.edu/
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/about-us/deans-office
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/disability-resources-services/Pages/disability-resources-services.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/about/departments/odi/CII/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/ExperientialLearning/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/CostsAndFinancing/FASO/Pages/FASO.aspx
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/modLang/home/placement-testing
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/glbtss/services/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/Graduate-School/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/honors/UHL/Pages/default.aspx
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UNIWERSITY OF COLORADO DENVER

Campus Resources

ID Services
new student ID, RTD college pass and validation

Information Technology Services (IT)

International Affairs (Office Of)

study abroad & international students
Learning Resources Center

tutoring and workshops

Library (Auraria)

Lynx Center

orientation & general university information
Math Education Resource Center

MERC Lab — math placement, testing, assistance
Ombuds Office

conflict resolution/management

Parking & Transportation Services

Phoenix Center at Auraria
provides free and confidential services to survivors of sexual
assault, relationship violence, and stalking

Pre-Collegiate Development Program

Psychology Clinic

high-quality and affordable therapy and assessment services to
the Denver area

Registrar/Records Office

registration, tuition appeals, transcripts

Reserve Officers’ Training Corps (ROTC)

Army Navy Air Force

The Sentry (Student Paper)

Student Conduct and Community Standards

Student Debt Management
debt assistance

Student Employment
work study

Student Government Association

Student Life Office

Testing Center
CCD, offers the CLEP Exam

TRIO Student Support Services
Undergraduate Experiences

Veteran and Military Student Services

Wellness and Recreation Services
gym, study rooms, kitchen, outdoor adventure

Women and Gender Center

Writing Center

TV 205

LSC 923

SCB 2105
1100 Lawrence St.

SCB 1107
NC 4013

LSC 1003

7t Street Garage
777 Lawrence Way

TV 227

NC 4032

NC 4036

SCB 5005

LSC 300

TV 345

TV 227

SCB 5123

SCB 5105

TV 301

TV 303
CNF 216

SCB 2011
LSC 1400

TV 124

Lola & Rob Salazar
Student Wellness Center

TV 260 Al

NC 4014

303-556-8385

303-724-4357

303-315-2230

303-315-3531

303-315-7763

303-315-5969

303-315-1712

303-315-0046
303-556-2000

Accessible Shuttle/ Nightrider:

303-556-2001
Permits:
303-556-2005
24/7 Confidential help:
303-556-2255

Appointments: 303-315-7250

303-315-7070

303-315-7080

303-315-2600

303-315-2133

303-315-7290

303-315-7311

Tuition Collection: 303-315-1812
Loan Inquiries: 303-315-1828

Tax Offset: 303-315-1813
303-315-1842

303-315-7286

303-315-7288

303-352-6810

303-315-3550

303-315-2133

303-315-7300

303-315-9355

303-315-7262

303-315-7355


http://www.ahec.edu/for-students/commuter-resource-center
http://www.ucdenver.edu/about/departments/ITS/Pages/OIT%20Home.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/internationalprograms/OIA/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/LRC/OurServices/Pages/default.aspx
http://library.auraria.edu/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/lynxcenter/Pages/default.aspx
http://math.ucdenver.edu/~mkawai/MERC/index.html
http://www.ucdenver.edu/about/departments/OmbudsOffice/Pages/OmbudsOffice.aspx
http://www.ahec.edu/about-auraria-campus/parking-transportation-services-about-auraria
http://www.thepca.org/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/degrees/pre-collegiate/Pages/default.aspx
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/psychologyclinic/
https://clas.ucdenver.edu/psychologyclinic/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/registrar/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.colorado.edu/arotc/
http://www.colorado.edu/nrotc/
http://www.colorado.edu/afrotc/
http://cu-sentry.com/
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/standards/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/CostsAndFinancing/StudentBilling/Debt/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/CostsAndFinancing/FASO/Do/StudentEmployment/Pages/EmploymentTypes.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/studentlife/StudentGovernment/Pages/SGA.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/studentlife/Pages/StudentLife.aspx
https://www.ccd.edu/org/testing-center
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/TRiO/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/student-services/resources/ue/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/Veteran/Pages/vmsshome.aspx
https://www1.ucdenver.edu/wellness
http://www.ucdenver.edu/life/services/WGC/Pages/WGC.aspx
http://www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/CLAS/Centers/writing/Pages/TheWritingCenter.aspx

