

Campus Resources

• Admissions Office	SCB 1007	303-315-2601
Advising – Center for Undergraduate Exploration & Advising (CUE & A) Pre-Architecture and Undeclared Advising	SCB 1113	303-315-1940
Advising – Business School	1475 Lawrence St 4 th Floor	303-315-8000
Advising – College of Architecture and Planning (CAP)	CU Building 2 nd Floor	303-315-1000
Advising – College of Arts and Media (CAM)	AR 177	303-315-7400
Advising – College of Liberal Arts and Sciences (CLAS)	NC 1030	303-315-7100
Advising – College of Engineering, Design and Computing	NC 3034	303-315-7170
Advising – Health Professions	NC 3002	303-315-7536
Advising – School of Education & Human Development	LSC 701	303-315-6300
Advising – School of Public Affairs Criminal Justice and Public Service undergraduate majors	LSC 500	303-315-2228
Anschutz Medical Campus campus operator	13001 E. 17 th Pl. Aurora, CO 80045	303-724-5000
Auraria Early Learning Center campus childcare, toddler through kindergarten	950 9 th Street	303-556- 3188
Auraria Events Center	Auraria Events Center	303-556-8336
Bookstore (Tivoli Station)	TV, 1 ST & 2 ND floor	303-556-4286
Bursar's Office tuition and other fees	SCB 5123	303-315-1800
Campus Police Dial 911 for emergencies	AD 110	303-556-5000 (Police Dispatch)
Campus Village at Auraria student housing	TV 227	303-573-5272
Career Center	TV 339	303-315-4000
Case Management	TV 227	303-315-7306
Counseling Center personal counseling	TV 454	303-315-7270
CU Online Helpdesk (Canvas)		303-315-3700
Dean's Office (CLAS)	NC 5014	303-315-7000
Disability Resources and Services	SCB 2116	303-315-3510
Center for Identity and Inclusion American Indian SS: 303-315-1882 Asian American SS: 303-315-1879 Black SS: 303-315-1881 Latinx SS: 303-315-1878	SCB 2007	303-315-1880
Experiential Learning Center internships & cooperative education	TV 260	303-315-4000
Financial Aid & Scholarships Office	SCB 5105	303-315-5969
Foreign Language Placement Testing	PL 115	303-315-7234
LGBTQ Student Services	TV 213	303-556-6333
Graduate School (Downtown Campus)	LSC 1251	303-315-2183
Health Center at Auraria immunization records and health plans	PL 150	303-556-2525
	1047 Ninth Street Park za Building (PL) Tivoli Student Union (TV) R) Administrative Building (AD)	303-315-7838 Student Commons Building (SCB)

Arts Building (AR) Administrative Building (AD) Revised April 11, 2019



Campus Resources

ID Services new student ID, RTD college pass and validation	TV 205	303-556-8385
Information Technology Services (IT)		303-724-4357
International Affairs (Office Of) study abroad & international students	LSC 923	303-315-2230
Learning Resources Center tutoring and workshops	SCB 2105	303-315-3531
Library (Auraria)	1100 Lawrence St.	303-315-7763
Lynx Center orientation & general university information	SCB 1107	303-315-5969
Math Education Resource Center MERC Lab – math placement, testing, assistance	NC 4013	303-315-1712
Ombuds Office conflict resolution/management	LSC 1003	303-315-0046
Parking & Transportation Services	7 th Street Garage 777 Lawrence Way	303-556-2000 Accessible Shuttle/ Nightrider: 303-556-2001 Permits: 303-556-2005
Phoenix Center at Auraria provides free and confidential services to survivors of sexual assault, relationship violence, and stalking	TV 227	24/7 Confidential help: 303-556-2255 Appointments: 303-315-7250
Pre-Collegiate Development Program	NC 4032	303-315-7070
Psychology Clinic high-quality and affordable therapy and assessment services to the Denver area	NC 4036	303-315-7080
Registrar/Records Office registration, tuition appeals, transcripts	SCB 5005	303-315-2600
Reserve Officers' Training Corps (ROTC) Army Navy Air Force	LSC 300	303-315-2133
The Sentry (Student Paper)	TV 345	303-315-7290
Student Conduct and Community Standards	TV 227	303-315-7311
Student Debt Management debt assistance	SCB 5123	Tuition Collection: 303-315-1812 Loan Inquiries: 303-315-1828 Tax Offset: 303-315-1813
Student Employment work study	SCB 5105	303-315-1842
Student Government Association	TV 301	303-315-7286
Student Life Office	TV 303	303-315-7288
Testing Center CCD, offers the CLEP Exam	CNF 216	303-352-6810
TRIO Student Support Services	SCB 2011	303-315-3550
Undergraduate Experiences	LSC 1400	303-315-2133
Veteran and Military Student Services	TV 124	303-315-7300
Wellness and Recreation Services gym, study rooms, kitchen, outdoor adventure	Lola & Rob Salazar Student Wellness Center	303-315-9355
Women and Gender Center	TV 260 A1	303-315-7262
Writing Center	NC 4014	303-315-7355